Evidence Table 51.  Effect of acute cardiac ischemia time-insensitive predictive instrument on triage patients without ischemia at low-capacity cardiac care unit hospitals (N=4,815)

Author, Year
Percent Admitted to CCU
Percent Admitted to Non-CCU
Percent Discharged Home


Intervention
Control
Intervention
Control
Intervention
Control
Overall P Value

Sarasin, 1994
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Selker, 1998
8
7
57
58
34
35
>0.2

